
..ftumb. 81. 3221 

SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Regis- , 
tration 

Number. 

283613 

231518 

417257 

410903 

258632 

414401 

405866 

455341 

373264 
432997 
281858 

OF 

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 1941. 

lJtthiia{!eh h,i %utgnritg. 

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 1941. 

Notice cancellin_g the Calling Up of Reservists for Service wlth the Armed Forces. 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 1st October, 1941. 

P URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 
. 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd 
October, 1940, 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 4th March, 1941, 26th March, 
1941, 29th April, 1941, 7th May, 1941, 24th June, 1941, 6th August,· 1941, and 19th 
August, 1941, concerning the calling up for service with the Armed Forces of the men 
set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated. 

D. WILSON, 
For the Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Occupation and Address. Gazette I I . 
Dated. Reason for Cancellation. 

MILITARY Ar<EA No. l (AUCKLAND). 

Anderson, Edgar Raeburn Taxi-driver, 51 Rose Rd., Grey Lynn, 4/12/40 E.F. Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division, Bergquist, Noel Raymond 

Bicknell, John Cuthbert 

Billman, Edward Lorenzo 

Brown, Herbert Lyndsay 

Browne, Richard Tracy 

Carder, Leonard George 

Carpenter, James .. 

Crowther, William Thomas 
Douglas, William .. 
Dowie, William Allan 

Auckland 
Foreman, 25 Ariki St., Grey Lynn, Auck

land 
6/8/41 E.F. 

Meat-trimmer, 22 Grotto St., Te Papapa, 6/8/41 E.F. Not a member of Class "A," 
Auckland 

Lfftman, 217 Great North Rd., Grey Lynn, 
Auckland 

Labourer, 18 Manakau Rd., Onehunga, 
Auckland 

Engineer, 115 Richmond Ave., Grey Lynn, 
Auckland 

Commercial traveller', 53 Clarence St., 
Herne Bay, Auckland 

Motor mechanic, 97 Symonds St., Royal 
Oak, Auckland 

Labourer, Miro St., New Lynn, Auckland 
Labourer, 25 Coronation Rd., Papatoetoe 
Line-erector, care of N.Z.R., Newmarket, 

Auckland 

6/ll/40 T.F. 

7/5/41 E.F. 

6/11/40 

6/8/41 

6/8/41 

6/8/41 
6/8/41 
4/3/41 

T.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.l!'. 
E.l!'. 
E.F. 

1st Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member of 2nd Division, 

Member of 2nd Division. 

I 
Member of 2nd Division. 

. Member of 2nd Division. 

'---'----

A 
* E_.F. dcim,otes ba:llot for Expeditionary Force. rr.F. denotes baillot for Territorial Fore~~ 

' 

' ' 


