

## SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

# NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

## THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 1941.

Published by Authority.

### WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 1941.

Notice cancelling the Calling Up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces.

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 1st October, 1941.

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd October, 1940, 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 4th March, 1941, 26th March, 1941, 29th April, 1941, 7th May, 1941, 24th June, 1941, 6th August, 1941, and 19th August, 1941, concerning the calling up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

D. WILSON, For the Minister of National Service.

#### SCHEDULE.

Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	*	Reason for Cancellation.
		MILITARY AREA NO. I (AUCKLAND	).		
283613	Anderson, Edgar Raeburn	Taxi-driver, 51 Rose Rd., Grey Lynn, Auckland	4/12/40	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
231518	Bergquist, Noel Raymond	Foreman, 25 Ariki St., Grey Lynn, Auckland	6/8/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
417257	Bicknell, John Cuthbert	Meat-trimmer, 22 Grotto St., Te Papapa, Auckland	6/8/41	E.F.	Not a member of Class "A," 1st Division.
410903	Billman, Edward Lorenzo	Liftman, 217 Great North Rd., Grey Lynn, Auckland	6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
258632	Brown, Herbert Lyndsay	Labourer, 18 Manakau Rd., Onehunga, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
414401	Browne, Richard Tracy	Engineer, 115 Richmond Ave., Grey Lynn, Auckland	6/11/40	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
405866	Carder, Leonard George	Commercial traveller, 53 Clarence St., Herne Bay, Auckland	6/8/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
455341	Carpenter, James	Motor mechanic, 97 Symonds St., Royal Oak, Auckland	6/8/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
373264	Crowther, William Thomas	Labourer, Miro St., New Lynn, Auckland	6/8/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
432997	Douglas, William	Labourer, 25 Coronation Rd., Papatoetoe	6/8/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
281858	Dowie, William Allan	Line-erector, care of N.Z.R., Newmarket, Auckland	4/3/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.